
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00138

09/09/20
22

A STATE BANKING 
ASSOCIATION Plaintiff

BANCFIRST vs. JOHNSON, 
JERORD A.

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00165

09/09/20
22

ALEXANDER, KYLEE JO Person 2
TESTA, CONNOR ANTHONY and 
ALEXANDER, KYLEE JO

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00660

09/09/20
22

ANDERSON, MICHAEL 
PAUL Defendant

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. 
ANDERSON, MICHAEL PAUL

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00138

09/09/20
22

BANCFIRST Plaintiff
BANCFIRST vs. JOHNSON, 
JERORD A.

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00105

09/09/20
22

BATTLES, KILEY M Plaintiff
BATTLES, KILEY M vs. TANNER, 
ZACHARY JAMES

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00375

09/09/20
22

BROUGHTON, 
STEVEN Defendant

LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. 
BROUGHTON, STEVEN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00656

09/09/20
22

CRAIG, PAMELA Defendant YES FINANCE vs. CRAIG, PAMELA MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00376

09/09/20
22

CREDIT ACCEPTANCE 
CORPORATION Plaintiff

CREDIT ACCEPTANCE 
CORPORATION vs. RABB, ADRIA 
FAE

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00665

09/09/20
22

DEROIN, MELISSA 
ANN Defendant

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. DEROIN, 
MELISSA ANN

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00377

09/09/20
22

FITZPATRICK, 
ASHLEY Defendant

LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. 
FITZPATRICK, ASHLEY

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00657

09/09/20
22

HOLLISTER, MARK 
JASON Defendant

YES FINANCE vs. HOLLISTER, 
MARK JASON

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00658

09/09/20
22

HOWARD, KIMBERLIE 
ROSE Defendant

YES FINANCE vs. HOWARD, 
KIMBERLIE ROSE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00164

09/09/20
22

INGMIRE, SARAH ANNE Person 2
JONES, JUSTIN WADE and 
INGMIRE, SARAH ANNE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00138

09/09/20
22

JOHNSON, JERORD A. Defendant
BANCFIRST vs. JOHNSON, 
JERORD A.

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00164

09/09/20
22

JONES, JUSTIN WADE Person 1
JONES, JUSTIN WADE and 
INGMIRE, SARAH ANNE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00666

09/09/20
22

LAWLER, SHARON J Defendant
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. LAWLER, 
SHARON J

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00375

09/09/20
22

LVNV FUNDING LLC Plaintiff
LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. BROUGHTON,
STEVEN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00377

09/09/20
22

LVNV FUNDING LLC Plaintiff
LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. FITZPATRICK, 
ASHLEY

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00074

09/09/20
22

MOTOR VEHICLE 
DIVISION Defendant

PLATT, CHRISTOPHER LUCAS vs. 
OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION

LOST TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00662

09/09/20
22

NORRIS, NINA 
CHEVON Defendant

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. NORRIS, NINA 
CHEVON

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00074

09/09/20
22

OKLAHOMA TAX 
COMMISSION Defendant

PLATT, CHRISTOPHER LUCAS vs. 
OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION

LOST TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2022-
00074

09/09/20
22

PLATT, CHRISTOPHER 
LUCAS Plaintiff

PLATT, CHRISTOPHER LUCAS vs. 
OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION

LOST TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00663

09/09/20
22

PRIMEAUX, SARAH Defendant
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. PRIMEAUX, 
SARAH

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00376

09/09/20
22

RABB, ADRIA FAE Defendant
CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION 
vs. RABB, ADRIA FAE

BREACH OF 
CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00664

09/09/20
22

RAY, TREY LESHAUN Defendant
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. RAY, TREY 
LESHAUN

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00660

09/09/20
22

RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. ANDERSON, 
MICHAEL PAUL

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00661

09/09/20
22

RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. WOOD, 
CHARLINE ELIZABETH

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00662

09/09/20
22

RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. NORRIS, NINA 
CHEVON

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00663

09/09/20
22

RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. PRIMEAUX, 
SARAH

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00664

09/09/20
22

RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. RAY, TREY 
LESHAUN

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00665

09/09/20
22

RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. DEROIN, 
MELISSA ANN

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00666

09/09/20
22

RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. LAWLER, 
SHARON J

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00163

09/09/20
22

ROWE, HALI MORGAN Person 2
WILKINS, TANNER EMMETT and 
ROWE, HALI MORGAN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00105

09/09/20
22

TANNER, ZACHARY 
JAMES Defendant

BATTLES, KILEY M vs. TANNER, 
ZACHARY JAMES

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00659

09/09/20
22

TAYLOR, JASON Defendant YES FINANCE vs. TAYLOR, JASON MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00165

09/09/20
22

TESTA, CONNOR 
ANTHONY Person 1

TESTA, CONNOR ANTHONY and 
ALEXANDER, KYLEE JO

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00163

09/09/20
22

WILKINS, TANNER 
EMMETT Person 1

WILKINS, TANNER EMMETT and 
ROWE, HALI MORGAN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00661

09/09/20
22

WOOD, CHARLINE 
ELIZABETH Defendant

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. WOOD, 
CHARLINE ELIZABETH

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MC-2022-
00042

09/09/20
22

WYATT, ZACHARY 
JACOB Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF WYATT, 
ZACHARY JACOB

MINISTERS 
CREDENTIALS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00656

09/09/20
22

YES FINANCE Plaintiff YES FINANCE vs. CRAIG, PAMELA MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00657

09/09/20
22

YES FINANCE Plaintiff
YES FINANCE vs. HOLLISTER, 
MARK JASON

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00658

09/09/20
22

YES FINANCE Plaintiff
YES FINANCE vs. HOWARD, 
KIMBERLIE ROSE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00659

09/09/20
22

YES FINANCE Plaintiff YES FINANCE vs. TAYLOR, JASON MONEY JUDGMENT
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