Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00138		A STATE BANKING ASSOCIATION Plaintiff	BANCFIRST vs. JOHNSON, JERORD A.	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00165	09/09/20 22	ALEXANDER, KYLEE JO Person 2	TESTA, CONNOR ANTHONY and ALEXANDER, KYLEE JO	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00660	09/09/20 22	ANDERSON, MICHAEL PAUL Defendant	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. ANDERSON, MICHAEL PAUL	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00138	09/09/20 22	BANCFIRST Plaintiff	BANCFIRST vs. JOHNSON, JERORD A.	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2022- 00105	09/09/20 22	BATTLES, KILEY M Plaintiff	BATTLES, KILEY M vs. TANNER, ZACHARY JAMES	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00375	09/09/20 22	BROUGHTON, STEVEN Defendant	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. BROUGHTON, STEVEN	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00656	09/09/20 22	CRAIG, PAMELA Defendant	YES FINANCE vs. CRAIG, PAMELA	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00376	09/09/20 22	CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION Plaintiff	CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION vs. RABB, ADRIA FAE	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00665		DEROIN, MELISSA ANN Defendant	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. DEROIN, MELISSA ANN	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00377		FITZPATRICK, ASHLEY Defendant	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. FITZPATRICK, ASHLEY	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00657		HOLLISTER, MARK JASON Defendant	YES FINANCE vs. HOLLISTER, MARK JASON	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00658		HOWARD, KIMBERLIE ROSE Defendant	YES FINANCE vs. HOWARD, KIMBERLIE ROSE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00164	09/09/20 22	INGMIRE, SARAH ANNE Person 2	JONES, JUSTIN WADE and INGMIRE, SARAH ANNE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00138	09/09/20 22	JOHNSON, JERORD A. Defendant	BANCFIRST vs. JOHNSON, JERORD A.	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00164	09/09/20 22	JONES, JUSTIN WADE Person 1	JONES, JUSTIN WADE and INGMIRE, SARAH ANNE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00666	09/09/20 22	LAWLER, SHARON J Defendant	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. LAWLER, SHARON J	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00375	09/09/20 22	LVNV FUNDING LLC Plaintiff	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. BROUGHTON, STEVEN	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00377	09/09/20 22	LVNV FUNDING LLC Plaintiff	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. FITZPATRICK, ASHLEY	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00074	09/09/20 22	MOTOR VEHICLE DIVISION Defendant	PLATT, CHRISTOPHER LUCAS vs. OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION	LOST TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00662	09/09/20 22	NORRIS, NINA CHEVON Defendant	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. NORRIS, NINA CHEVON	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00074	09/09/20 22	OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION Defendant	PLATT, CHRISTOPHER LUCAS vs. OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION	LOST TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2022- 00074	09/09/20 22	PLATT, CHRISTOPHER LUCAS Plaintiff	PLATT, CHRISTOPHER LUCAS vs. OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION	LOST TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00663	09/09/20 22	PRIMEAUX, SARAH Defendant	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. PRIMEAUX, SARAH	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00376	09/09/20 22	RABB, ADRIA FAE Defendant	CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION vs. RABB, ADRIA FAE	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00664	09/09/20 22	RAY, TREY LESHAUN Defendant	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. RAY, TREY LESHAUN	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00660	09/09/20 22	RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. ANDERSON, MICHAEL PAUL	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00661	09/09/20 22	RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. WOOD, CHARLINE ELIZABETH	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00662	09/09/20 22	RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. NORRIS, NINA CHEVON	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00663	09/09/20 22	RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. PRIMEAUX, SARAH	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00664	09/09/20 22	RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. RAY, TREY LESHAUN	MONEY JUDGEMENT

Court	Case	Filed	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Court	Number	On	Party	Case	Offense of Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00665	09/09/20 22	RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. DEROIN, MELISSA ANN	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00666	09/09/20 22	RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. LAWLER, SHARON J	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00163	09/09/20 22	ROWE, HALI MORGAN Person 2	WILKINS, TANNER EMMETT and ROWE, HALI MORGAN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2022- 00105	09/09/20 22	TANNER, ZACHARY JAMES Defendant	BATTLES, KILEY M vs. TANNER, ZACHARY JAMES	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00659	09/09/20 22	TAYLOR, JASON Defendant	YES FINANCE vs. TAYLOR, JASON	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00165	09/09/20 22	TESTA, CONNOR ANTHONY Person 1	TESTA, CONNOR ANTHONY and ALEXANDER, KYLEE JO	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00163	09/09/20 22	WILKINS, TANNER EMMETT Person 1	WILKINS, TANNER EMMETT and ROWE, HALI MORGAN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00661	09/09/20 22	WOOD, CHARLINE ELIZABETH Defendant	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. WOOD, CHARLINE ELIZABETH	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	MC-2022- 00042	09/09/20 22	WYATT, ZACHARY JACOB Plaintiff	IN THE MATTER OF WYATT, ZACHARY JACOB	MINISTERS CREDENTIALS
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00656	09/09/20 22	YES FINANCE Plaintiff	YES FINANCE vs. CRAIG, PAMELA	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00657	09/09/20 22	YES FINANCE Plaintiff	YES FINANCE vs. HOLLISTER, MARK JASON	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00658	09/09/20 22	YES FINANCE Plaintiff	YES FINANCE vs. HOWARD, KIMBERLIE ROSE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00659	09/09/20 22	YES FINANCE Plaintiff	YES FINANCE vs. TAYLOR, JASON	MONEY JUDGMENT